

ITEM NO.44

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6430 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.R. SHIVAPPA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default dt.16.10.2006)

Date: 16/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears that in spite of the Registry's letters dated 29.8.2006 and 29/9/2006 steps have not been taken by the

appellants to comply with the office report. None is present on behalf of the appellants. The defects shall be rectified by Monday failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed in respect of the concerned respondents without further reference to the Court.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.