

FITEM NO.123

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6430 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CONTROLLING AUTHORITY U/PAYMENT GRATUITY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master